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History Month
May 2024

City of West Torrens and 
West Torrens Historical Society program 



Open days at Kandahar historic house

Exhibition:  ‘From palti to polo ponies - recreation in West Torrens’.
327 - 329 Marion Road, North Plympton.
Exhibition open:
• Tuesday 7 May, 10am - 3pm.
• Wednesday 8 May, 10am - 3pm.
• Saturday 25 May, 10am - 1pm.
Light refreshments will be available. Donations welcome.

Bus transport to Kandahar is available on Tuesday 7 May. Pick up from the Hamra 
Centre Library at 9.30am, and Plympton Community Centre at 9.45am. Return at 
approximately 11.30am. Bookings are essential - phone 8416 6272,  
email hdansie@wtcc.sa.gov.au



Local history tours

Tuesday 14 May
Thebarton and surrounds tour with  
John Andrewartha, West Torrens 
Historical Society president. 
Tour includes morning tea at Thebarton 
Community Centre.
Bus pick up:
• 9.30am Plympton Community Centre.
• 9.45am Hamra Centre Library.

Tuesday 21 May
Lockleys and surrounds tour with  
John Andrewartha, West Torrens 
Historical Society president. 
Tour includes morning tea at  
Apex Park.
Bus pick up:
• 9.30am Plympton Community Centre.
• 9.45am Hamra Centre Library.

Bookings essential for both tours. Contact Heath or Lynette - phone 8416 6228  
or email hdansie@wtcc.sa.gov.au.
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This one hour presentation will take place in the Sun Room of the Hamra Centre 
Library, 1 Brooker Terrace, Hilton.

Presentation dates and times:
• Thursday 2 May, 4.30pm
• Saturday 4 May, 1pm
• Thursday 9 May, 7pm
• Saturday 11 May, 1pm
• Thursday 16 May, 7pm
• Saturday 18 May, 1pm.

No bookings required.

Presentation: West Torrens in 500 images


